

Kenneth R. Stark Direct Dial: 717.237.5378 Fax: 717.237.5300 kstark@mcneeslaw.com

December 6, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120 Via Electronic Filing

RE: Moversfor.Me PA, LLC – Notice of Internal Restructuring; Utility Code 3029527 Docket Nos.: A-2021-3029527, A-2017-2614795, A-2017-2614007

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Moversfor.Me PA, LLC ("Movers") is notifying the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") of a planned internal reorganization of the Company in 2022. Effective January 1, 2022, Marc Domingos, the owner of Movers, will transfer the ownership interests in Movers, a Delaware limited liability company to MD Enterprises Holdings, LLC ("Holdings"). Mr. Domingos will own 100% of the ownership interests of Holdings and will retain governing and day-to-day control of Movers. Attached to this letter is an organizational chart illustrating the ownership of Movers following the aforementioned transaction.

We ask that the Commission upload this notice to Moversfor.Me PA, LLC's current application licenses in Docket Nos. A-2017-2614795 and A-2017-2614007 as well as the pending Application for Broker of Household Goods in Use in Docket No. A-2021-3029527.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Kenneth R. Stark

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Idenneth R. Stark

KRS/ams

Attached

c: Rodney Bender, PE, Manager, Transportation, Bureau of Technical Utility Services Tatjana Roth, Supervisor, Bureau of Technical Utility Services David Noll, Esq., McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

Ownership of MoversFor.Me PA, LLC Post Internal Reorganization

